          49.88.82.01.81
CT-11-50 Rev 3          Page 1 of 2
NSAI, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.  Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile:  01-807 3844
ECE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Communication concerning: 2/                               Approval granted
Approval extended
Approval refused
Approval withdrawn
Production definitely discontinued
of a wheel type, pursuant to Regulation No. 124
Approval No: E24*124R00/01*0090*01
Reason(s) for extension:       - See Enclosure 1 of the test report for
           details
1. Wheel manufacturer:       MAK
2. Wheel type designation:      ZH4540
 Version(s):        CM1
CM2
CM3
CH2X
2.1. Category of replacement wheels:     Pattern part replacement wheels
2.2 Construction material       Alluminium alloy
2.3 Method of construction:      Casted wheels (see manufacturer’s
         documentation for details)
2.4 Rim contour designation:      4,5J x 14H2
2.5 Wheel inset:        35mm :(CM1)
39mm :(CM2)
45mm :(CM3)
37mm :(CH2X)
2.6 Wheel attachment:       The wheel attachment components as
         provided by the vehicle manufacturer for
light alloy wheels will be used.
         The tightening torque is available in the
         technical description of the wheels.
          49.88.82.01.81
CT-11-50 Rev 3          Page 2 of 2
NSAI, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.  Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile:  01-807 3844
Approval No: E24*124R00/01*0090*01
2.7 Maximum load capacity:      410kg: (CM1)
         410kg: (CM2)
         410kg: (CM3)
         410kg: (CH2X)
3 Address of the manufacturer:      MAK S.p.A.
         Via C. Colombo,
         IT-25013 Carpenedolo (BS)
 Italy
4. If applicable, name and address of manufacturers’ representative:  N/A
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted for approval tests:   Series of test A:
         27.06.2017 – 03.10.2017
         Series of test B:
         22.10.2021 – 25.10.2021
6. Technical service responsible for carrying out approval tests:   FAKT S.r.l
         Via Lithos, 53
         IT-25086 Rezzato (BS)
7. Date of test report issued by the technical service:   As before and: 12.11.2021
8. Number of test report issued by the technical service:   IT17/1858 – up to 01
9. Remarks:      N/A
10. Approval granted/refused/extended/withdrawn 2/:   Extended
11. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable):    N/A
12. Place:      Dublin
13. Date:      01st December, 2021.
14. Signature/Name:
15. Annexed is a list of documents making up the approval file, deposited with the Competent Authority
 which granted the approval, a copy can be obtained on request
 Documentation:      47 pages
_______________
1/ Distinguishing number of the country which has granted/extended/refused/withdrawn approval (see the provisions of the Regulation concerning
approval).
2/ Strike out what does not apply.
          49.88.82.01.81
          Page 1 of 2
NSAI, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.  Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile:  01-807 3844
Approval No: E24*124R00/01*0090*01
Index to the Information Package
Date of issue:     25th October, 2017.
Date of latest amendment:   01st December, 2021.
Reason for extension/revision:   - See Enclosure 1 of the test report for
        details
1. Additional conditions, and advisory
  notes on legal alternatives
2. Test report(s)
  - numbers(s):    IT17/1858 –  up to 01
  - date of issue:    05.10.2017
  - date of latest amendment:  12.11.2021
 3. Information document
  - number(s):    ZH4540 Rev.00 up to Rev. 01